<u> 2/3ar</u>	XX 87382
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	100252526761
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/14/1301002005 **131.25
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	Hand Stoke 14
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	OPHI:22
Office Use Only	



Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Heart In Hands Special Needs Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

\$ 78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

\$87.50
 Filing Fee,
 Certified Copy
 & Certificate of
 Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Robert L Adkins

Name (Printed or typed)

2349 Canoe Creek Rd

Address

St Cloud Fla 34769

City, State & Zip

407/908/9550

Daytime Telephone number

Bob@bobsway.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

VASION TARY TER ¹³ OCT 30 PM 1: 81

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into **Florida Profit Corporation**

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

<u>Heart in Hands Special Needs</u> Enter Name of Other Business Entity

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>limited liability Company</u> (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>FLonida</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on 05/07/20/1 Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

Heant in Hauds Special Needs Inc. Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: a FFective dete (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Page 1 of 2

•		• •	
Signed thi	s _ <u>7 2</u> day c	of Oct	, 20 <u>/</u> 3.
<u>Required</u>	Signature for Fl	lorida Profit Corpor	ration:
Signature been selec	of Chairman, Vic ted, an Incorporat	e Chairman. Director tor: <u>Rolect</u>	r Officer. or if Directors or Officers have
Printed Na	ime: <u>//obca/</u>	<u>L. Adkins</u> 1 Iti	le: <u>1-4-6</u>
Required signature(s		ehalf of Other Busin	ess Entity: [See below for required
Signature:	Robert	- + alkin	Title: Pres
Printed Na	me: Robert L	Adkins	Title: Pres
Signature:			Title:
Printed Na	me:		Title:
Signature:			Title:
•			
Signature: Printed Na	me'		Title:
Signature: Printed Na	me:		Title:
Printed Na	me:	······································	Title:
If Florida	General Partner	ship or Limited Liab	aility Partnership:
	of one General Par		
If Florida	Limited Partners	ship or Limited Liab	ility Limited Partnership:
Signatures	of <u>ALL</u> General I	Partners.	
	Limited Liability of a Member or Au	y Company: uthorized Representat	ive.
All others Signature of	i of an authorized pe	erson.	
Fees:			
	rtificate of Conve		\$35.00
	es for Florida Art	icles of Incorporation	n: \$70.00
	rtified Copy:		\$8.75 (Optional)

υ.

.

Page 2 of 2

RTICLE I NAME Heart In Hands Special Needs Inc. he name of the corporation shall be: Heart In Hands Special Needs Inc. Inc. RTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Mailing address, if different is: Principal street address Mailing address, if different is: 2349 Canoe Creek Rd Mailing address, if different is: PSt Cloud Fla 34769 To do business in the State of Florida for RTICLE III PURPOSE he purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To do business in the State of Florida for	
St Cloud Fla 34769	· · · ·
St Cloud Fla 34769	· · · ·
	r profit
EXTICLE III PURPOSE e purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To do business in the State of Florida for	r profit
RTICLE III PURPOSE be purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To do business in the State of Florida for	r profit
	<u> </u>
	"
· · · · · ·	
N. Contraction of the second se	
enumber of shares of stock is: 100,000,000	
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
Name and Title: Name and Title:	- <u></u>
Address 2349 Canoe Creek Rd Address:	
St Cloud Fla 34769	
a	
Name and Title: Name and Title:	·
Address Address:	
Address Address:	
Address Address:	·
Address Address:	
Address Address:	

	l Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
TICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	prida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:
me:	Robert L Adkins	
dress:	2349 Canoe Creek Rd	
	St Cloud Fla.34769	
TICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	ROBERT L ADKINS	
	2349 Canoe Creek Rd	
Address:		

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Date

Oct 8/2013

Robert Required Signature/Incorporator